Industrial IoT Gateways
Features
UNO-348 Expandable Embedded Box IPC with
10th Gen Intel® CPU
� LED Indicators 1 x Programmable LED, 1 x power LED, 1 x HDD LED, and
1 x LAN (active, status)
� Storage/Expansion	 2 x 2.5" SSD/HDD bay (RAID is only supported by W480
chipset version upon request)

UNO-348
I/O View
Ordering Information
Part Number Description CPU PCH RAM Number of
PCIe/PCI Slots
*UNO-348-ANN3A Intel® H420E chipset, 3 x COM, 6 x USB, 3 x LAN, 1 x PCIe x16,
2 x PCI
Optional. (Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Celeron®/Pentium®) H420E Optional support
up to 64 GB 1 x PCIe x16,  2 x PCI
*UNO-348-ANN1A Intel® H420E chipset, 3 x COM, 6 x USB, 3 x LAN, 1 x PCIe x16 Optional. (Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Celeron®/Pentium®) H420E Optional support
up to 64 GB 1 x PCIe x16
UNO-348-A533A Intel® Core™ i5-10500TE, 6-core CPU, Intel® H420E chipset,
8 GB RAM, 3 x COM, 6 x USB, 3 x LAN, 1 x PCIe x16, 2 x PCI Intel® Core™ i5-10500TE H420E 8 GB 1 x PCIe x16, 2 x PCI
UNO-348-A531A Intel® Core™ i5-10500TE 6-core CPU, Intel® H420E chipset,
8 GB RAM, 3 x COM, 6 x USB, 3 x LAN, 1 x PCIe x16 Intel® Core™ i5-10500TE H420E 8 GB 1 x PCIe x16
UNO-348-ANN3AW Intel W480E Chipset,3x COM,6x USB,3x LAN, 1x PCIex16,
1x PCIex4, 1x PCIex1
Optional. (Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Celeron®/Pentium®) W480E Optional support
up to 64GB
1x PCIex16,
1x PCIex4, 1x PCIex1
UNO-348-ANN1AW Intel W480E, 3x COM, 6xUSB, 3xLAN, 1xPCIex16 Optional. (Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Celeron®/Pentium®) W480E Optional support
up to 64GB 1xPCIex16
UNO-348-ANN1B Intel® H420E chipset, 3 x COM, 6 x USB, 3 x LAN, 1 x PCIe x16 Optional. (Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Celeron®/Pentium®) H420E Optional support
up to 64 GB 1 x PCIe x16
UNO-348-ANN3B Intel® H420E chipset, 3 x COM, 6 x USB, 3 x LAN, 1 x PCIe x16,
2 x PCI
Optional. (Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Celeron®/Pentium®) H420E Optional support
up to 64 GB 1 x PCIe x16, 2 x PCI
UNO-348-ANN1BW Intel W480E, 3x COM, 6xUSB, 3xLAN, 1xPCIex16 Optional. (Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Celeron®/Pentium®) W480E Optional support
up to 64GB 1xPCIex16
UNO-348-ANN3BW Intel W480E Chipset,3x COM,6x USB,3x LAN, 1x PCIex16,
1x PCIex4, 1x PCIex1
Optional. (Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/
Celeron®/Pentium®) W480E Optional support
up to 64GB
1x PCIex16,
1x PCIex4, 1x PCIex1
*For this model, the processor and RAM memory must be ordered separately.
*CPU Max. supports up to 35W
Optional Expansion
PCIe/PCI Backplane (for UNO-348-AXX3A)
� 9894U348A02 1x PCIe x16, 1x PCIe x4, 1x PCIe x1
RAM
� SQR-SD4N8G3K2SNBCB SODIMM DDR4 3200 8GB
� SQR-SD4N16G3K2SNCB SODIMM DDR4 3200 16GB